PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the named assignor on the document which is misspelled "Ibuki, Tsutomi" previously recorded on Reel 020875 Frame 0273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the named assignor as "Ibuki, Tsutomu".	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	document which is misspelled "Ibuki, Tsutomi" previously recorded on Reel 020875 Frame 0273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kouji SHIGA	04/03/2008
Tetsuya ATSUMI	04/03/2008
Takashi KANEKO	04/03/2008
Tsutomu IBUKI	04/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRC COMPOSITE PRODUCTS Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-2 Ushikawa-Dori 4-chome	
City:	Toyohashi-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	440-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29304911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)585-0138 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: effie.hale@designlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Perry J. Saidman Address Line 1: 8601 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 603

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1690.017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perry J. Saidman

500564023 **REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0483**

Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment_1690017#page1.tif source=cover_sheet_1690017#page1.tif source=recordation_notice_1690017#page1.tif source=recordation_notice_1690017#page2.tif

source=recordation_notice_1690017#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0484

APR 2 3 2008 FORM PTO-1595

04-28-2008

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	124 (51	(1831): (184) (1842) (1847) (1863)	12 0 (1912) 120 130 130 100	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
BOX ASSIGNM		10349	0217	Attorney Docket No. 1690.01
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please	record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
1. Name(s) of co	onveying party(ies):	2.	Name(s) and addres	s(es) of receiving party(ies):
Kouji SHIGA, Tetsı	uya ATSUMI, Takashi KANEKO,	, Tsutomi IBUKI		
			MRC COMPOS 1-2, Ushikawa-I Toyohashi-shi, <i>i</i> 440-8601, JAP <i>i</i>	Aichi
Additional name(s)) of conveying party(ies) attach	ıed? ☐ Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of Cor☑ Assignment☐ Change of Na	☐ Merger ☐ Security	Agreement		
Execution Date:	April 3, 2008	Ac	Iditional name(s) & Addre	ess(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No
	is being filed together with a	j		application:
A. Faterit Applic	ation Number(s).	. D.	Patent Number(s):	
29/304,9		D	Patent Number(s):	
		D	Patent Number(s):	
	911	ional numbers attache		
29/304,9	911	ional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes Ø No	ications and patents involved: 1
29/304,9	Additi	ional numbers attache espondence 6.	ed? □ Yes Ø No	·
29/304,9 5. Name and add concerning do	Additi dress of party to whom correcument should be mailed:	ional numbers attaches espondence 6.	ed? □ Yes ☑ No Total number of appli	
29/304,9 5. Name and add concerning do Name:	Additi Additi dress of party to whom correcument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman	ional numbers attaches espondence 6.	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficience	41): \$40.00 by to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address:	Addition of the state of party to whom correspond to the state of party to whom corresponds to the state of t	ional numbers attaches espondence 6.	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficience	41): \$40.00
29/304,9 5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City:	Addition of the state of the st	ional numbers attaches espondence 6.	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficience	41): \$40.00 by to deposit account to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address:	Addition of the state of the st	ional numbers attaches espondence 6.	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficiency Charge entire fee (\$_ Deposit account num	41): \$40.00 by to deposit account to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Addition of the state of the state of party to whom correspond to the state of the	ional numbers attache espondence 6. 7. 20910 8.	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficiency Charge entire fee (\$_ Deposit account num	41): \$40.00 by to deposit account to deposit account
5. Name and addiconcerning do Name: Street Address: City: State:	Addition of the state of the st	ional numbers attaches espondence 6. 7. 20910 8.	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficiency Charge entire fee (\$	41): \$40.00 by to deposit account to deposit account
5. Name and addiconcerning do Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my	Addition of the standard of th	ional numbers attaches spondence 6. 7. 20910 8. DO NOT USE THIS foregoing information	ed? Yes No Total number of appli Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Charge any deficiency Charge entire fee (\$	41): \$40.00 by to deposit account ber:

04/23/2008 LTRUONG 00000031 29304911 40.00 0P

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by MRC COMPOSITE PRODUCTS Co., Ltd.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-2, Ushikawa-Dori 4-chome, Toyohash	shi-shi, Aichi, 440-8601, Japan			
· · ·					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	which is hereby acknowledged, the clusive right, title and interest to t	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled		
(Title of Invention)	GOLF CLUB SHAFT				
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on every	on PCT/JP/_ n date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ted, was:		
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	:			
of application, if not	(b) filed on March 10, 2008	Assignee's attorney is h	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
concurrent)	Serial No. 29 / 304,911				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG enforcing protection for said invention, inc said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared	NEE may deem necessary, desira cluding in the preparation and pro reissue, reexamination, or public I in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ur	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).		
Signatures)	1) Kouji Shiga (SIGNATURE)	Kouji Shiga	April 3, 2008		
	•	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) Tetsuva Atsumi (SIGNATURE)	Tetsuya Atsumi (TYPE NAME)	April 3, 2008 (DATE)		
	3) Takashi Kaneko	Takashi Kaneko (TYPE NAME)	April 3, 2008 (DATE)		
	4) Tsutomic Ibuki (SIGNATURE)	Tsutomu Ibuki	April 3, 2008 (DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
•	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	PATENT		

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

REEL: 021081 FRAME: 0486